SCREENED SEPARABLE CONNECTOR (ELBC-810)
UP TO 17.5 kV 800 A
•   Thin wall screen
permanently bonded onto
EPDM insulation, protects
connection system against
accidental contact
•  Unique design is fully

Screened Separable Connector ELBC-810
te.com/energy
©2014 TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. All Rights Reserved. EPP-2280-09/14
Raychem, TE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks. Other logos, product and/or company names
might be trademarks of their respective owners. While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the
information in this brochure, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other representation, warranty
or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments
to the information contained herein at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding
the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. The dimensions in this catalog are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
ENERGY ///  SCREENED SEPARABLE CONNECTOR ELBC-810
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Front Connector Rear Connector Insulation φ (mm) Cross Section (mm2)
6/10(12) kV and 8.7/15(17.5) kV single-core, with compression lug
ELBC-810-25C-SC ELBC-CC-810-25C-SC 15,5 ~ 19 25
ELBC-810-35C-SC ELBC-CC-810-35C-SC 15,5 ~ 19 35
ELBC-810-50C-SC ELBC-CC-810-50C-SC 15,5 ~ 19 50
ELBC-810-70C-SC ELBC-CC-810-70C-SC 18,0 ~ 23 70
ELBC-810-95C-SC ELBC-CC-810-95C-SC 18,0 ~ 23 95
ELBC-810-120C-SC ELBC-CC-810-120C-SC 22,0 ~ 27 120
ELBC-810-150C-SC ELBC-CC-810-150C-SC 22,0 ~ 27 150
ELBC-810-185C-SC ELBC-CC-810-185C-SC 22,0 ~ 27 185
ELBC-810-240C-SC ELBC-CC-810-240C-SC 26,0 ~ 32 240
ELBC-810-300C-SC ELBC-CC-810-300C-SC 26,0 ~ 32 300
ELBC-810-400C-SC ELBC-CC-810-400C-SC 31,0 ~ 37 400
ELBC-810-500C-SC ELBC-CC-810-500C-SC 31,0 ~ 37 500
6/10(12) kV and 8.7/15(17.5) kV single-core, with mechanical lug
ELBC-810-2550-SC ELBC-CC-810-2550-SC 15,5 ~ 19 25 ~ 50
ELBC-810-7095-SC ELBC-CC-810-7095-SC 18,0 ~ 23 70 ~ 95
ELBC-810-1218-SC ELBC-CC-810-1218-SC 22,0 ~ 27 120 ~ 185
ELBC-810-2430-SC ELBC-CC-810-2430-SC 26,0 ~ 32 240 ~ 300
ELBC-810-400-SC ELBC-CC-810-400-SC 31,0 ~ 37 400
6/10(12) kV and 8.7/15(17.5) kV, 3-core cable sets, with heat shrinkable trifurcation kits
ELBC-810-2550 ELBC-CC-810-2550 15,5 ~ 19 25 ~ 50
ELBC-810-7095 ELBC-CC-810-7095 18,0 ~ 23 70 ~ 95
ELBC-810-1218 ELBC-CC-810-1218 22,0 ~ 27 120 ~ 185
ELBC-810-2430 ELBC-CC-810-2430 26,0 ~ 32 240 ~ 300
6/10(12) kV and 8.7/15(17.5) kV, 3-core cable sets, with cold shrinkable trifurcation kits
ELBC-810-2550-CTR ELBC-CC-810-2550-CTR 15,5 ~ 19 25 ~ 50
ELBC-810-7095-CTR ELBC-CC-810-7095-CTR 18,0 ~ 23 70 ~ 95
ELBC-810-1218-CTR ELBC-CC-810-1218-CTR 22,0 ~ 27 120 ~ 185
ELBC-810-2430-CTR ELBC-CC-810-2430-CTR 26,0 ~ 32 240 ~ 300
ELBC-810-400-CTR ELBC-CC-810-400-CTR 31,0 ~ 37 400
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Cable insulation range 15.5 ~ 37 mm
Cable cross-section range 25 ~ 500 mm2
Max.Rated voltage 17.5 kV